
 

 
C O L  L I N C O U N T Y 

Bruce Sherbet 

Elections Administrator 

2010 Redbud Blvd. # 102 

Mc Kinney, Texas 75069 

972- 547- 1990 

 

 

 

DATE: August 17, 2020 

 

TO: Commissioner’s Court 

FROM: Bruce Sherbet 

RE: RFP No. 2018-241 Election Voting System and Services - 

Contract Amendment No. 3 

 
Requesting Commissioners Court consideration and approval of Contract Amendment 

No. 3 per attached documents. The new contract sum is 

$10,644,187.00. The net sum increase is $538,271.00. 

 

Funding is available from the HAVA Cares Fund 2128 and Chapter 19 

Matching Fund 2129. 


