Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment  six(6) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor: Election Systems & Software, LLC Effective Date 15-Feb-21

11208 John Galt Blvd Contract No. 2018-241

Omaha, NE 68137-2364

Contract Election Voting System & Services

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2019-059-01-28
Amendment 1 Court Order No.: 2019-460-06-17
Amendment 2 Court Order No.: 2020-449-06-01
Amendment 3 Court Order No.: 2020-746-08-17
Amendment 4 Court Order No.: 2020-835-09-14
Amendment 5 Court Order No.: 2020-1026-10-19
Amendment 6 Court Order No.:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

Add the following to the contract:
1. Add a Central Tabulation Machine - DS850 under the terms and conditions of this contract.

Item Description Qty Unit of Measure Each Price Total Price

DS850 1 each $ 96,025.00 | $ 96,025.00
DS850 Thumb Drives 25 each $ 210.00 | $ 5,250.00
Implementation Services 1 each $ 9,050.00 | $ 9,050.00
Total for Central Tabulation Machine - DS850 $ 110,325.00

2. Add Annual Maintenance and Support for DS850 (begins after one (1) year anniversary of purchase) under the terms and conditions of
this contract.

Item Description Qty Unit of Measure Each Price
Hardware Maintenance 1 year $ 3,995.00
Firmware Support 1 year $ 1,575.00

3. Delivery Van Rental - ES&S will provide transportation to deliver election equipment and provide technical support to voting
sites. The County shall reimburse ES&S for actual costs for delivery van rental, toll related fees, and mileage. ES&S will submit
invoices with backup documentation (rental company statements). The number of vans and the number of weeks for the rental of
the vans will depend on what is needed based on the election, technical assistance provided, and timelines provided by the
election office. ES&S assumes insurance coverage and will use its own contractors to drive.

4. Add items for thermal cards and ballots to Exhibit C - Supply Items and Pricing Consumable and Replacement Items (See
attached in green).

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY

Richard J. Jablonski (Print Name) COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

Election Systems & Software, LLC Collin County Administration Building

11208 John Galt Blvd. 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

Omaha, NE 68137-2364 McKinney, Texas 75071

Yoo letve M- »//

SIGNATURE 7/ Michelle Charnoski, CPPB

TITLE: VP of Einance Purchasing Agent

DATE: 2/2/2021 DATE:




Additional Items Added to Exhibit C - Supply Items and Pricing
Consumable and Replacement Items:

Item Description

Item Number

Price Per Unit|

DS200:

Paper Roll 2320 $1.75
DS200 Standard 4GB Memory Device 2396 $105.00
DS200 Backup Battery - Installed by Trained ES&S Personnel Only $170.00 if replaced during scheduled Preventative Maintenance visit
DS200 Coin Cell Motherboard Battery - Installed by Trained ES&S Personnel Only $10.10 if replaced during scheduled Preventative Maintenance visit
ExpressVote Ballot Marking Device:

ADA Keypad 97-00505 $50.00
ExpressVote Standard 4GB Memory Device 2396 $105.00
ExpressVote Backup Battery - Installed by Trained ES&S Personnel Only $170.00 if replaced during scheduled Preventative Maintenance visit
ExpressVote Coin Cell Motherboard Battery - Installed by Trained ES&S Personnel Only $10.10 if replaced during scheduled Preventative Maintenance visit
ExpressVote Activation Cards Thermal 14" Blank No Numbering .095 Each
ExpressVote Activation Cards Thermal 14" "BRS" Initials on Back .145 Each
ExpressVote Activation Cards Thermal 14" Green Provisional Cards .145 Each
ExpressVote Activation Cards Thermal 14" Red Limited Cards .145 Each
ExpressVote Activation Cards Thermal 14" Yellow Demonstration Cards .145 Each
14" Countright BOD Ballot Stock Blank .120 Each
ExpressVote Activation Cards Thermal 17" Blank No Numbering .105 Each
ExpressVote Activation Cards Thermal 17" "BRS" Initials on Back .155 Each
ExpressVote Activation Cards Thermal 17" Green Provisional Cards .155 Each
ExpressVote Activation Cards Thermal 17" Red Limited Cards .155 Each
ExpressVote Activation Cards Thermal 17" Yellow Demonstration Cards .155 Each
17" Countright BOD Ballot Stock Blank .120 Each
ExpressVote Activation Cards Thermal 19" Blank No Numbering .120 Each
ExpressVote Activation Cards Thermal 19" "BRS" Initials on Back .170 Each
ExpressVote Activation Cards Thermal 19" Green Provisional Cards .170 Each
ExpressVote Activation Cards Thermal 19" Red Limited Cards .170 Each
ExpressVote Activation Cards Thermal 19" Yellow Demonstration Cards .170 Each
19" Countright BOD Ballot Stock Blank .120 Each
ExpressTouch:

Paper Roll 2320 $1.75
Smart Card - Administrator 14001 $10.00
Smart Card - Election Judge 14011 $10.00
Smart Card - Supervisor 14022 $10.00
Smart Card - Voter 14033 $10.00
UVC Device with Headphones 98-00077 $230.00
ExpressTouch Standard 4GB Memory Device 2396 $105.00
General Supplies:

Protection Shields $149.95
Protection Shield Box (holds up to two) $15.00
Touch Screen Cleaning Kit 6500 $10.95

Note 1: Shipping and Handling is not including in pricing and will be billed as a separate line item on the invoice.

Note 2: Pricing for items good through 9/30/2021.




	Sheet1

