Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment One (1) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: Election Systems & Software, LLC Effective Date  17-Jun-19
11208 John Galt Blvd Contract No. 2018-241
Omaha, NE 68137-2364
Contract Election Voting System & Services
Awarded by Court Order No.: 2019-059-01-28

Amendment 1 Court Order No.:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

Modify agreement per First Amendment to Agreement form attached:

1. Add Recitals Section.

2. Delete Sales Order Summary and replace with new Sales Order Summary.

Sales Order Summary includes overall contract increase in the amount of $156,217.93 see Attachment A for details.

3. Section 5 of the General Terms "Updates" deleted and replaced with new Section 5.

4. Delete Schedule A1 to Exhibit A and replace with new Schedule A1l.

5. Add Exhibit C - Supply Items and Pricing to purchase on an as needed basis. Annual estimated expenditure is $187,000
per year. Estimate is not included in the contract total below.

6. Continuing Validity of Agreement.

The original (Contract SUM) Was. . ..o ittt ittt i e i i en e eenenns $9,949,698.07
Net change to Amendment(s) (show $ plus, minus or unchanged)

Amendment No. 1 $156,217.93

Total Amendments to Date $156,217.93

The new (contract sum) including this Amendment willbe ................. $10,105,916.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
— AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
[ Homs OFewer (Print Name) COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
Eiechn SUstous b SoFrwar, Lic Collin County Administration Building
((208 Towy Emr Bevo 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
Omges N € 8(37 McKinney, Texas 75071
SIGNATURE Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB
TITLE: Purchasing Agent

DATE: 6-“4-(% DATE:




