
Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment Three (3) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor: Election Systems & Software, LLC Effective Date 17-Aug-20
11208 John Galt Blvd Contract No. 2018-241
Omaha, NE 68137-2364

Contract Election Voting System & Services

Awarded by Court Order No.:
Amendment 1
Amendment 2
Amendment 3

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

Modify agreement per Third Amendment to Agreement form attached: 

1. Add Recitals Section.

2. Add "Purchase Order Agreement" for the purchase of supplies for new polling stations

Purchase Order Agreement includes overall contract increase in the amount of $421,295.00

3. Increase Annual Maintenance costs by $13,470 for a total of $523,830.00 (maintenance amount not included in total below) 

to be paid annually upon renewal.

4. Delete Ballot On Demand Processing Fees, of Amendment 1,  Sales Order Agreement and replace with Ballot On Demand 

Fees and Consumables of Third Amendment  To Agreement .

5. Provide EVS 6100 Software Upgrade per Exhibit A - $116,976.00

6. Continuing Validity of Agreement.

$9,949,698.07

Net change to Amendment(s) (show $ plus, minus or unchanged)

Amendment No. 1 $156,217.93

Amendment No. 2 $0.00

Amendment No. 3 $538,271.00

TOTAL AMENDMENT TO DATE $694,488.93

$10,644,187.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect 
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY

(Print Name)

Election Systems & Software, LLC Collin County Administration Building
11208 John Galt Blvd. 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
Omaha, NE 68137-2364 McKinney, Texas  75071

SIGNATURE Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB
TITLE: Purchasing Agent
DATE: DATE: 

2019-059-01-28
 Court Order No.: 2019-460-06-17
 Court Order No.: 2020-449-06-01
 Court Order No.:


